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(This pricing is only an estimate and may be subject to change.)

Printing

Course books

Model spine

Observation shirt - $30 each - need two

Student ID card

Student name badge - $25.00 each - need two

Technique gown and facecloth

RPL application (per course)

Exceptional circumstances application (per course)

Academic transcript

Aegrotat application (per assessment)

Compulsory student services fee

Lyceum student price (per year)

NZCSA membership (Student Association) (lifetime membership)

NZCA membership (per year)

Chiropractic care fee/Donation to the Centre for Chiropractic Research (per year)

Chiro table

Replacement student ID card

Replacement student name badge

Replacement community event shirt

Replacement technique gown and facecloth

Goniometer

Texts:

Marieb, E. N., & Hoehn, K. (2024). Human Anatomy & Physiology (12th ed., Global Edition).
Pearson.

Urry, L. A., Meyers, N., Cain, M. L., Wasserman, S. A., Minorsky, P. V., Orr, R. B., Da Silva, K. B.,
Parkinson, A., Lluka, L., & Chunduri, P. (2021). Campbell Biology (12th ed., Australian and New

Zealand Edition). Pearson.
Pommerville, J. C. (2021). Fundamentals of Microbiology (1st ed.). Jones & Bartlett Learning.

Nordin, M., & Frankel, V. H. (2022). Basic Biomechanics of the Musculoskeletal System (5th ed.).
Wolters Kluwer.
Total:

Costs

Compulsory

Mandatory

Optional

$30
$50

$500

$15-$70
$250
$60

$50

$100

$75
$75
$30
$25

$99
$180
Free with NZCSA
$35
Starting from $200
$30
$25
$30
S50
$12

$58

$58

$193

$137

$580

$375 - $430

$1,412

Mandatory Costs are for items you are required to have that can be purchased from the College and other suppliers.
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