

## YEAR ONE COURSE-RELATED COSTS 2026

(This pricing is only an estimate and may be subject to change.)

	Costs		
	Compulsory	Mandatory	Optional
Printing			\$100
Course books		\$15 - \$70	
Model spine		\$250	
Observation shirt - \$30 each - need two		\$60	
Student ID card	\$30		
Student name badge - \$25.00 each - need two	\$50		
Technique gown and facecloth		\$50	
RPL application (per course)			\$75
Exceptional circumstances application (per course)			\$75
Academic transcript			\$30
Aegrotat application (per assessment)			\$25
Compulsory student services fee	\$500		
Lyceum student price (per year)			\$99
NZCSA membership (Student Association) (lifetime membership)			\$180
NZCA membership (per year)			Free with NZCSA
Chiropractic care fee/Donation to the Centre for Chiropractic Research (per year)			\$35
Chiro table			Starting from \$200
Replacement student ID card			\$30
Replacement student name badge			\$25
Replacement community event shirt			\$30
Replacement technique gown and facecloth			\$50
Goniometer			\$12
Texts:			
Marieb, E. N., & Hoehn, K. (2024). Human Anatomy & Physiology (12th ed., Global Edition). Pearson.			\$58
Urry, L. A., Meyers, N., Cain, M. L., Wasserman, S. A., Minorsky, P. V., Orr, R. B., Da Silva, K. B., Parkinson, A., Lluka, L., & Chunduri, P. (2021). Campbell Biology (12th ed., Australian and New Zealand Edition). Pearson.			\$58
Pommerville, J. C. (2021). Fundamentals of Microbiology (1st ed.). Jones & Bartlett Learning.			\$193
Nordin, M., & Frankel, V. H. (2022). Basic Biomechanics of the Musculoskeletal System (5th ed.). Wolters Kluwer.			\$137
Total:	\$580	\$375 - \$430	\$1,412

Mandatory Costs are for items you are required to have that can be purchased from the College and other suppliers.

Uploaded to website 28 November 2025